South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:35:58 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S 0259 General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance
Similar (S 0170)
A Bill to create a health insurance pool to include all insurers providing health insurance and insurance arrangements for
health plan benefits, and to exempt the pool from taxation, allow a tax credit for any assessment paid to the pool by a member
insurer, provide for the continuation of coverage under the group health plan, and to repeal Section 38-35-946 of the 1976

Code, relating to mandatory conversion of group health policy.

02/19/85
03/26/85
03/27/85
02/06/86
02/12/86
02/12/86
02/19/86
02/19/86
02/19/86
02/19/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-581
Special order SJ-1003

Recommitted to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1208

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-505
Read second time SJ-557

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-557

Amended SJ-641

Read third time and sent to House SJ-642

Introduced and read first time HJ-846

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-847

Page 1 of 1



