

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S 0259 General Bill, By Senate Banking and Insurance

Similar (S 0170)

A Bill to create a health insurance pool to include all insurers providing health insurance and insurance arrangements for health plan benefits, and to exempt the pool from taxation, allow a tax credit for any assessment paid to the pool by a member insurer, provide for the continuation of coverage under the group health plan, and to repeal Section 38-35-946 of the 1976 Code, relating to mandatory conversion of group health policy.

02/19/85	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-581
03/26/85	Senate	Special order SJ-1003
03/27/85	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Banking and Insurance SJ-1208
02/06/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Banking and Insurance SJ-505
02/12/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-557
02/12/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-557
02/19/86	Senate	Amended SJ-641
02/19/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-642
02/19/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-846
02/19/86	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-847